

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2410/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2012 in CRMC No.1564/2008,CRMC No.529/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANDEEP CHAUDHARY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment)

Date: 29/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Kaushal, Adv.
Mr. Anand, Adv.
Mr. Salil Kr., Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order subject to the petitioners continuing to pay in instalments the remaining amount to the complainant.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(M.S. NEGI)
Court Master