

L
ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2410/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2012 in CRMC No.1564/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SANDEEP CHAUDHARY & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 19/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jinendra Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Aruna Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Shankar Garg, Adv.
Mr. R.P. Kaushal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. Syed Tanweer Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Attray, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Sangla, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Counter affidavit be filed within a week from today.

Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

The petitioner is directed to pay a sum of Rs.5 lakhs to
respondent No. 2, within two weeks from today, by way of Demand Draft.

List the matter after three weeks.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER